

Amend printed copy of **HB 149**

On page 1, line 27, after "students", insert "who are fluent in the English language and

EOA students who are English language learners"; and

On page 2, after line 15, insert the following:

"(h) ''English language learners'' means students who:

- 1. Are unable to communicate fluently or learn effectively in English;
- 2. Come from a non-English speaking home or background; and
- 3. Require specialized or modified instruction in the English language and in their academic courses;"; and

On page 2, line 16, delete " (\underline{h}) " and insert in lieu thereof " (\underline{i}) "; and

On page 2, line 18, delete "(*i*)" and insert in lieu thereof "(*j*)"; and

On page 2, line 23, delete "(*i*)" and insert in lieu thereof "(*k*)".

| Amendment No. | Rep |
|----------------------------------|---------------|
| Committee Amendment | |
| Floor Amendment $[N](0)[[](0)[]$ | |
| Adopted: | Date: |
| Rejected: | Doc. ID: XXXX |